(c)   The Director of Law is hereby authorized to retain outside legal counsel in such

cases as the Director of Law deems appropriate to protect the interests of the Municipality. 

The Mayor is hereby authorized to retain a person or firm of his or her choosing to adjust
claims made against the Municipality.
(d)   The sum of two hundred sixteen thousand, five hundred eighty four dollars

($216,584) is hereby appropriated from the unappropriated item of the General Liability
Insurance Fund to 61 1 L30,  the Liability Loss Fund. The Director of Finance is hereby
authorized to invest any excess funds not needed to pay existing claims, in any manner